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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 221 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas .
87th General Assembly A Bl I I
Regular Session, 2009 HOUSE BILL 1033

By: Representative Harrelson

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC PUBLICATION
AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE ARKANSAS REPORTS; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC
PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE
ARKANSAS REPORTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-11-202 is amended to read as follows:

16-11-202. Preparation of syllabus, index;, title pagey notesyete~

headnotes, corrections; publication.

It shall be the duty of the Reporter of the Supreme Court to:

(1) Prepare the syllabus without delay after the Clerk of the
Supreme Court furnishes him or her with a copy of the decisions of the court;

(2) Prefix notes to each published decision containing the
points decided therein;

(3)
index—thereto3—and Edit the decisions of the Supreme Court and the Court of
Appeals and make technical corrections thereto;

(4) CGCause to -be prefixed to each volume a title page, together
with Prepare an alphabetical list of all the cases reported therein. Oversee

publication and distribution of the decisions of the Supreme Court and the

Court of Appeals in such format and medium as the Supreme Court may direct;
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and

(5) Perform other duties as the Supreme Court assigns.

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 16-11-203 is repealed.

SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 16-11-204 is amended to read as follows:
16-11-204. Assistant to Reporter of the Supreme Court.
(a) The Reporter of the Supreme Court is authorized to employ an

assistant to aid the Reporter in the preparation of the headnotes for the

published

decisions of the Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals and in the
supervision of the distribution and publication of the Arkansas Reperts

decisions of the Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals.

(b) No person shall be employed as an assistant by the Reporter in

accordance with this section unless he or she is a licensed attorney.

(c) The position of assistant to the Reporter shall be state-funded at

a salary to be set by the General Assembly.

SECTION 4. Arkansas Code § 16-11-205 is amended to read as follows:
16-11-205. Reporter to superintend printing and binding distribution

and publication of decisions of the Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals.

It shall be the duty of the Reporter of the Supreme Court to

distribution and publication of the decisions of the Supreme Court and the

Court of Appeals in such format and medium as the Supreme Court may direct.

SECTION 5. Arkansas Code § 16-11-206 is repealed.
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SECTION 6.

SECTION 7.

SECTION 8.

SECTION 9.

HB1033

Arkansas Code § 16-11-207 is repealed.

Arkansas Code § 16-11-208 is repealed.

Arkansas Code § 16-11-209 is repealed.

Arkansas Code § 25-18-210 is repealed.
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SECTION 10.

HB1033

Arkansas Code § 25-18-211 is repealed.
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SECTION 11. Arkansas Code § 25-18-212 is repealed.
25-18-212 Supreme Gourt—and GCourt—of Appeals reports — Duties of
clerks~

SECTION 12. Arkansas Code § 25-18-213 is repealed.
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SECTION 13. Arkansas Code § 25-18-214 is amended to read as follows:
25-18-214.

missing books by the elerks Clerks — personal liability.
(a) The clerk and his or her bondsmen shall be personally liable and

responsible for the safekeeping of bound volumes of the reportsy—and.

(b) =ne No volume shall be loaned or removed except that the clerk may,

upon approval of the Director of the Department of Finance and

Administration, remove or otherwise dispose of bound volumes if the official

reports are available in electronic or other readily accessible medium-~ Out

available in each county in the State of Arkansas for the general use of the

courts, county officials, and attorneys.

SECTION 14. Arkansas Code § 25-18-215 is repealed.

SECTION 15. Arkansas Code § 25-18-216 is repealed.

SECTION 16. Arkansas Code § 25-18-217 is repealed.
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SECTION 17. Arkansas Code § 25-18-218 is amended to read as follows:
§ 25-18-218. Supreme Court and Court of Appeals reports — Size—Sale

priee Medium of publication — Distribution.

(a)(l) The reports of the Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals shall

inehes (2 %) be published and distributed in such format and medium as the

Supreme Court may direct.

(2) The medium shall be a permanent, secure, and unalterable

record of the final, official decisions of the Supreme Court and the Court of

Appeals.
(b)(1l) The Administrative Office of the Courtsshall sell each volume

costs—The reports shall be made publicly available for viewing at no charge

via the Internet or other medium that is readily accessible by the public.

(2) However, the Administrative Office of the Courts may

establish:

(A) A system of subscription-based access to additional

features; and

(B) Reasonable charges for the provision of reports on

disc or other physical medium.

SECTION 18. Arkansas Code § 25-18-220 is repealed.
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SECTION 19.
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Arkansas Code § 25-18-221 is repealed.
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